
Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution

of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business

relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components

to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business

mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include

Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise

IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
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Slide Switches Part Number Index

ASE22 ………………………B6
ASE22G ……………………B6
ASE22GL……………………B6
ASE22GS ……………………B7
ASE22L ……………………B6
ASE22R ……………………B5,B6
ASE22RG……………………B6
ASE22RGL …………………B7
ASE22RGS …………………B7
ASE22RL ……………………B7
ASE22RS ……………………B7
ASE22S ……………………B7
ASE42 ………………………B6
ASE42G ……………………B6
ASE42GL……………………B6
ASE42GS ……………………B7
ASE42L ……………………B6
ASE42R ……………………B6
ASE42RG……………………B6
ASE42RGL …………………B7
ASE42RGS …………………B7
ASE42RL ……………………B7
ASE42RS ……………………B7
ASE42S ……………………B7
ASE43 ………………………B6
ASE43G ……………………B6
ASE43GL……………………B6
ASE43GS ……………………B7
ASE43L ……………………B6
ASE43R ……………………B6
ASE43RG……………………B6
ASE43RGL …………………B7
ASE43RGS …………………B7
ASE43RL ……………………B7
ASE43RS ……………………B7
ASE43S ……………………B7
ASE62 ………………………B6
ASE62G ……………………B5,B6
ASE62GL……………………B6
ASE62GS ……………………B7
ASE62L ……………………B6
ASE62R ……………………B6
ASE62RG……………………B6
ASE62RGL …………………B7
ASE62RGS …………………B7
ASE62RL ……………………B7
ASE62RS ……………………B7
ASE62S ……………………B7
ASF22 ………………………B5,B8
ASF22G ……………………B8
ASF22GL ……………………B8
ASF22GS ……………………B9
ASF22L ……………………B8
ASF22R ……………………B5,B8
ASF22RG……………………B8
ASF22RGL …………………B9
ASF22RGS …………………B9
ASF22RL ……………………B9
ASF22RS ……………………B9
ASF22S ……………………B9
ASF42 ………………………B8
ASF42G ……………………B8
ASF42GL ……………………B8
ASF42GS ……………………B9
ASF42L ……………………B8
ASF42R ……………………B8
ASF42RG……………………B8
ASF42RGL …………………B9
ASF42RGS …………………B9
ASF42RL ……………………B9
ASF42RS ……………………B9
ASF42S ……………………B9
ASF43 ………………………B8
ASF43G ……………………B8
ASF43GL ……………………B8
ASF43GS ……………………B9
ASF43L ……………………B8
ASF43R ……………………B8
ASF43RG……………………B8
ASF43RGL …………………B9
ASF43RGS …………………B9
ASF43RL ……………………B9
ASF43RS ……………………B9
ASF43S ……………………B9
ASF62 ………………………B8
ASF62G ……………………B8
ASF62GL ……………………B8
ASF62GS ……………………B9
ASF62L ……………………B8
ASF62R ……………………B8
ASF62RG……………………B8
ASF62RGL …………………B9
ASF62RGS …………………B9
ASF62RL ……………………B9

ASF62RS ……………………B9
ASF62S ……………………B9
CST022NK …………………B45
CST023NK …………………B45
CST042NK …………………B46
CST043NK …………………B46
CST062NK …………………B46
KSS10A ……………………B40
KSS10B ……………………B40
KSS20A ……………………B40
KSS20B ……………………B40
MHS122 ……………………B33
MHS122G …………………B33
MHS122GRA ………………B34
MHS122K …………………B33
MHS122KG …………………B33
MHS122RA …………………B34
MHS123 ……………………B33
MHS123G …………………B33
MHS123GRA ………………B34
MHS123K …………………B33
MHS123KG …………………B33
MHS123RA …………………B34
MHS133 ……………………B33
MHS133G …………………B33
MHS133GRA ………………B34
MHS133K …………………B33
MHS133KG …………………B33
MHS133RA …………………B34
MHS222 ……………………B33
MHS222G …………………B33
MHS222GRA ………………B34
MHS222K …………………B33
MHS222KG …………………B33
MHS222RA …………………B34
MHS223 ……………………B33
MHS223G …………………B33
MHS223GRA ………………B34
MHS223K …………………B33
MHS223KG …………………B33
MHS223RA …………………B34
MHS233 ……………………B33
MHS233G …………………B33
MHS233GRA ………………B34
MHS233K …………………B33
MHS233KG …………………B33
MHS233RA …………………B34
MLL1200S …………………B47
MLL1200STR ………………B47
MLL1300S …………………B47
MMS12 ……………………B36
MMS22 ……………………B36
MMS22R ……………………B36
MMS23 ……………………B36
MMS23R ……………………B36
MMS42 ……………………B37
MMS42R ……………………B37
MMS43 ……………………B37
MMS43R ……………………B37
MSS1200 ……………………B20
MSS1200G …………………B20
MSS1200R …………………B20
MSS1200RG ………………B20
MSS1300 ……………………B20
MSS1300G …………………B20
MSS1300R …………………B20
MSS1300RG ………………B20
MSS1400 ……………………B21
MSS1400G …………………B21
MSS2225 ……………………B21
MSS2225G …………………B21
MSS2250 ……………………B21
MSS2250G …………………B21
MSS2250R …………………B22
MSS2250RG ………………B22
MSS4200 ……………………B22
MSS4200G …………………B22
MSS4200R …………………B23
MSS4200RG ………………B23
MSS4250 ……………………B22
MSS4300 ……………………B23
MSS4300G …………………B23
MSS4300R …………………B24
MSS4300RG ………………B24
MSS4335 ……………………B23
MSS4350R …………………B24
MSS4350RG ………………B24
MSS6200 ……………………B24
MSS6200G …………………B24
MSS6250 ……………………B25
MSS6350 ……………………B25
MSS6350G …………………B25
MSS6350R …………………B25
MSS6350RG ………………B25

MSSA101DG ………………B31
MSSA101DGRA ……………B32
MSSA101EG ………………B31
MSSA101EGRA ……………B32
MSSA104D …………………B31
MSSA104D1 ………………B31
MSSA104DRA ……………B32
MSSA104E …………………B31
MSSA104ERA………………B32
MSSA111DG ………………B30
MSSA111EG ………………B30
MSSA114D …………………B30
MSSA114E …………………B30
MSSA1350 …………………B26
MSSA1350G ………………B26
MSSA1350R ………………B26
MSSA1350RG ………………B26
MSSA1450 …………………B26
MSSA1450G ………………B26
MSSA1450R ………………B26
MSSA1450RG ………………B26
MSSA201NGRA ……………B32
MSSA201PGRA ……………B32
MSSA204N …………………B31
MSSA204N1 ………………B31
MSSA204NRA ……………B32
MSSA204P1…………………B31
MSSA204PRA ………………B32
MSSA211NG ………………B30
MSSA214N …………………B30
MSSA2350 …………………B27
MSSA2350G ………………B27
MSSA2350R ………………B27
MSSA2350RG ………………B27
MSSA2450 …………………B27
MSSA2450G ………………B27
MSSA2450R ………………B27
MSSA2450RG ………………B27
MSSA3350 …………………B28
MSSA3350G ………………B28
MSSA3350R ………………B28
MSSA3350RG ………………B28
MSSA3450 …………………B28
MSSA3450G ………………B28
MSSA3450R ………………B28
MSSA3450RG ………………B28
MSSA4350 …………………B29
MSSA4350G ………………B29
MSSA4350R ………………B29
MSSA4350RG ………………B29
MSSA4450 …………………B29
MSSA4450G ………………B29
MSSA4450R ………………B29
MSSA4450RG ………………B29
S1DGPC ……………………B12
S1DGRA ……………………B12
S1EGPC ……………………B12
S1EGRA ……………………B12
S2DGPC ……………………B12
S2DGRA ……………………B12
S2EGPC ……………………B12
S2EGRA ……………………B12
SDS1240RA0 ………………B17
SDS1240RA8 ………………B17
SDS1340RA0 ………………B17
SDS1340RA8 ………………B17
SDS2240RA0 ………………B17
SDS2240RA8 ………………B17
SDS2340RA0 ………………B17
SDS2340RA8 ………………B17
SE1DGPC …………………B12
SE1DGRA …………………B12
SE1DGSMT …………………B11
SE1DGSMTTR ……………B11
SE1EGPC……………………B12
SE1EGRA …………………B12
SE1EGSMT …………………B11
SE1EGSMTTR ……………B11
SE1GSMT …………………B11
SE1GSMTTR ………………B11
SE2DGPC …………………B12
SE2DGRA …………………B12
SE2EGPC……………………B12
SE2EGRA …………………B12
SL1000 ………………………B40
SL220 ………………………B40
SL330 ………………………B40
SL550 ………………………B40
SL660 ………………………B40
SL770 ………………………B40
SL880 ………………………B40
SLS120………………………B41
SLS1201 ……………………B42
SLS121………………………B43

SLS1211 ……………………B43
SLS121PC …………………B43
SLS121RA …………………B43
SLS131PC …………………B44
SLS131RA …………………B44
SLS141PC …………………B44
SLS141RA …………………B44
SLS151PC …………………B44
SLS151RA …………………B44
SLS220………………………B41
SLS2201 ……………………B42
SLS220PC …………………B40
SLS230PC …………………B40
SLS240PCA …………………B40
SLS250PC …………………B40
SLS260PC …………………B40
SLSA120 ……………………B41
SLSA1201 …………………B42
SLSA220 ……………………B41
SLSA2201 …………………B42
SSA12 ………………………B39
SSA12G ……………………B39
SSA22 ………………………B39
SSA22G ……………………B39
SSB12 ………………………B38
SSB12G ……………………B38
SSB12R ……………………B38
SSB12RG ……………………B38
SSB22 ………………………B38
SSB22G ……………………B38
SSB22R ……………………B38
SSB22RG ……………………B38
SSB42 ………………………B38
SSB42G ……………………B38
SSJ12 ………………………B35
SSJ12R ………………………B35
SSJ13 ………………………B35
STS121PC …………………B13
STS121RA …………………B13
STS1300PC …………………B14
STS1300RA …………………B14
STS131PC …………………B13
STS131RA …………………B13
STS1400PC …………………B14
STS1400RA …………………B14
STS141PC …………………B14
STS141RA …………………B14
STS151PC …………………B15
STS151RA …………………B15
STS161PC …………………B15
STS161RA …………………B15
STS220PC …………………B16
STS2300PC …………………B15
STS230PC …………………B16
STS2400PC …………………B15
STS240PC …………………B16
STS250PC …………………B16
STS260PC …………………B16
STSA220RA ………………B16
STSA220RA1 ………………B16
STSA230RA ………………B16
STSA230RA1 ………………B16
TSD21AAGPC………………B18
TSD21DDG1PC ……………B18
TSD21DDG1RA ……………B19
TSD21DDGPC………………B18
TSD21DDGRA ……………B19
TSD21EEG1RA ……………B19
TSD21EEGRA………………B19
TSD21RG1PC ………………B18
TSS11AG1PC ………………B18
TSS11AGPC ………………B18
TSS11DG1PC ………………B18
TSS11DG1RA ………………B19
TSS11DGPC ………………B18
TSS11DGRA ………………B19
TSS11EG1PC ………………B18
TSS11EG1RA ………………B19
TSS11EGPC…………………B18
TSS11EGRA ………………B19
TSS21KG1PC ………………B18
TSS21KGPC ………………B18
TSS21NG1PC ………………B18
TSS21NG1RA ………………B19
TSS21NGPC ………………B18
TSS21NGRA ………………B19
TSS21PAGRA ………………B19
TSS21PG1RA ………………B19
TSS21PGPC…………………B18
TSS21PGRA ………………B19
TSS41NGPC ………………B18
TSS41NGRA ………………B19
1571490 ……………………B48
1571491 ……………………B48
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Slide Switch Selection Guide

PRODUCT LINE FEATURES
• One of the broadest lines in the industry. •  Gold or silver plating available in most series.

• One to six pole configurations. • Wave solderable, washable, and surface mount versions.

• Current ratings from 0.4V @ 20VDC to 3A @ 115VAC. • Rocker (butt), shoe and bifurcated contact mechanisms.

• Miniature and sub-miniature case sizes. • Vertical and RA actuator styles.

CIRCUITRY SERIES TERMINATION CONTACT RATING/PLATING ACTUATION LIFE EXPECTANCY

SPST TSS P.C. .4VA/GOLD STANDARD/FLUSH 80K CYCLES

SPDT MHS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE .4VA/GOLD:300mA/SILVER STANDARD/BATON 15K CYCLES

MLL SURFACE MOUNT 0.3A @ 4 VDC/SILVER RIGHT ANGLE 10K CYCLES

MMS P.C. 100MA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

MSS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE .4VA/GOLD:300MA/SILVER STANDARD 15K CYCLES

MSSAHH1 P.C./RIGHT ANGLE .4VA/GOLD STANDARD 30K CYCLES

MSSAHH4 P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 3A/SILVER STANDARD 30K CYCLES

SDS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA @ 125VAC/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SE, S P.C./RIGHT ANGLE/SMT .4VA/GOLD STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SL P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SLS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SLS/A P.C. 500mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SSA P.C. 100mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SSB P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 100MA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SSJ P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 100mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

TSS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE .4VA/GOLD STANDARD/FLUSH 60-80K CYCLES

SP3T MHS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300MA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD/BATON 15K CYCLES

MLL SURFACE MOUNT 0.3A @ 4 VDC/SILVER RIGHT ANGLE 10K CYCLES

MSS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

MSSA P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300MA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

SDS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA @ 125VAC/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SL P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SLS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 250MA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SSJ P.C. 100mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SP4T MSS P.C. 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

MSSA P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

SLS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SP5T SL P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SLS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SP6T SL P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SP7T SL P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SP8T SL P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SP10T SL P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

DPST TSS P.C. .4VA/GOLD STANDARD/FLUSH 80K CYCLES

DPDT ASE/F P.C./RIGHT ANGLE/SMT .4VA/GOLD:300mA SILVER STANDARD/FLUSH 10K CYCLES

CSS P.C. 300mA/SILVER BATON 15K CYCLES

CST P.C. 300mA/SILVER BATON 15K CYCLES

MHS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD/BATON 15K CYCLES

MMS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 100mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

MSS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

MSSA21 P.C./RIGHT ANGLE .4VA/GOLD STANDARD 30K CYCLES
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Slide Switch Selection Guide

CIRCUITRY SERIES TERMINATION CONTACT RATING/PLATING ACTUATION LIFE EXPECTANCY

DPDT 1571491 PANEL 6A/SILVER STANDARD 5K CYCLES

MSSA2H4 P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 3A/SILVER STANDARD/FLUSH 30K CYCLES

SDS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA @ 125 VAC/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SE, S P.C./RIGHT ANGLE .4VA/GOLD STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SLS P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

SLS/A P.C. 500mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SSA P.C. 100mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SSB P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 100mA/SILVER:/4VA/GOLD STANDARD 10K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300 mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLE

TSS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE .4VA/GOLD STANDARD/FLUSH 60-80K CYCLES

DP3T 1571490 PANEL 13A/SILVER STANDARD 5K CYCLES

CST P.C. 300mA/SILVER BATON 10K CYCLES

MHS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD/BATON 15KCYCLES

MMS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 100mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

MSSA P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

SDS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA @ 125 VAC STANDARD 10K CYCLES

SLS P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

DP4T MSS P.C. 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

MSSA P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

SLS P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

DP5T SLS P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

DP6T SLS P.C. 250mA/SILVER STANDARD 6K CYCLES

STS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

3P3T MSSA P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER: .4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

SSB P.C. 100mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 10K CYCLES

3P4T MSSA P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

4PDT ASE/F P.C./RIGHT ANGLE/SMT 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD/FLUSH 10K CYCLES

CST P.C. 300mA/SILVER BATON 10K CYCLES

MMS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 100mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

MSS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

SSB P.C. 100mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 10K CYCLES

TSS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE .4VA/GOLD STANDARD 80K CYCLES

4P3T ASE/F P.C./RIGHT ANGLE/SMT 300mA/SILVER STANDARD/FLUSH 10K CYCLES

CST P.C. 300mA/SILVER BATON 10K CYCLES

MHS P.C. 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

MMS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 100mA/SILVER STANDARD 10K CYCLES

MSS/MSSA P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15L CYCLES

4P4T MSSA P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

6PDT ASE/F P.C./RIGHT ANGLE/SMT 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD/FLUSH 10K CYCLES

CST P.C. 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD BATON 10K CYCLES

MSS P.C. 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES

6P3T MSS P.C./RIGHT ANGLE 300mA/SILVER:.4VA/GOLD STANDARD 15K CYCLES
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Slide Switches, Auto-insertable, Through Hole and Surface Mount

A
S

E
/F

 S
e
rie

s

FEATURES:
• Unique design allows ASE/F to withstand aqueous or solvent

cleaning processes.

• High temperature anti-static plastic construction will withstand most
surface mount, vapor phase reflow or wave soldering conditions.

•  Three standard types:
ASF – DIP package with flush actuator allows auto insertion on
standard IC equipment. Standard tape seal and closed case
construction provide process seal.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Contacts ..................................Gold over nickel or

Silver over nickel flash

Case Material ..........................PET

Actuator Material ....................Nylon

Terminal....................................Copper alloy, terminals tin lead plate
(90/10) over nickel

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Operating Temperature............-40°F to +176°F (-40°C to +80°C)

Storage Temperature................-40°F to +176°F (-40˚C to +80˚C)

Solder Heat Resistance ............See page M3-M4

Movable Contact ......................Copper alloy

Terminal Seal............................Insert molded

ASFO–Open ended flush actuator without tape seal.
ASE–extended actuator open-ended case allows washout after 
process cleaning.

•  2, 4 and 6 pole versions available with top or side actuator.

•  Bifurcated double wipe contacts provide dependable, telecom grade switching.

•  Industry standard .100 x .300 pin spacing

TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: 
Contact Rating ..........................Gold: 0.4 VA @ 20 VDC or peak AC shorting type

Silver: 300mA @ 115 VAC 28 VDC

Initial Contact Resistance ........40 Milliohms max.

Insulation Resistance ..............1,000 Megohms @ 500 VDC min.

Dielectric Strength ..................1,000 Volts RMS @ sea level

Contact Timing ........................Shorting

Life Expectancy ......................10,000 Cycles

Actuation Force ......................850g±150grams

Travel ...................................... .100 ±.010  [2.54±.25]

PART NUMBERING

E

F

FO

2

4

6

2

4

6

2 R

**

G L

S*3

Series Actuator Style Poles Throws Options SMT

ASF: Tape seal, closed (sealed) case, flush top actuator.

ASE: Open ended case, extended top or side actuator.

ASFO: Open ended case, flush top or side actuator.

Standard actuator color is white.
E= Extended actuator

F= Flush actuator

FO= Open ended without tape seal

G= Gold contacts

R= Side actuator

*3= Throw available in 4 pole only

L= SMT terminal configuration

S= SMT terminal reverse L configuration        (Refer to page B10 for pad layout)

**Flush side actuator “R” versions are supplied with open ended case and without 
tape seal.

Note: For SPDT requirements, order DPDT version and use either set of

contacts for SPDT switching.

AS

ASE22R ASE62G

ASF22
ASF22R

Blank = Silver



.370
9.39

.290
7.37

.110
2.79

.020±.002 
Typ.

.508±.051

.100±.005 
Typ.

2.54±.127

.150±.005
3.81±.127

.170±.005
4.32±.127

.300±.005
7.62±.127

.205
5.21

.150
3.81

.100
2.54

.175
4.45

.055
1.40

.075
1.91

A

L Type Surface Mount

*Side Actuator Only

ASE/F Series
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Slide Switches, Extended Actuator, Through Hole and Surface Mount
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.320

(8.13)

.200

(5.08)

.050

(1.27)

.160

(4.06)

.150

(3.81)

.175

(4.44)

.050

(1.27)

.050

(1.27)

.060

(1.52)

.020

(0.51)

TYP.

.020

(0.51)

TYP.

.150

(3.81)

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.290

(7.37)

MAX.

.230*

(5.84)

A

EXTENDED SIDE

ACTUATOR

*.105 (2.67) ASE22R, ASE22RG

.320
(8.13)

.200
(5.08)

.110
(2.79)

.160
(4.06)

.150
(3.81).175

(4.44)
.050

(1.27)

.050
(1.27)

.075
(1.91)

.010
(0.25)
TYP.

.020
(0.51)
TYP.

.100
(2.54)
TYP.

.290
(7.37)
MAX.A

EXTENDED TOP
ACTUATOR

Upright, Through Hole, Extended Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

1437581-2 ASE22 DPDT Silver .400/10.2
1437581-4 ASE22G DPDT Gold .400/10.2

1-1437581-4 ASE42 4PDT Silver .700/17.8
1-1437581-6 ASE42G 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
2-1437581-5 ASE43 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9
2-1437581-6 ASE43G 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
3-1437581-1 ASE62 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4
3-1437581-3 ASE62G 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4

Right Angle, Through Hole, Extended Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

1437581-8 ASE22R DPDT Silver .400/10.2
1437581-9 ASE22RG DPDT Gold .400/10.2

1-1437581-9 ASE42R 4PDT Silver .700/17.8
2-1437581-0 ASE42RG 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
2-1437581-9 ASE43R 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9
3-1437581-0 ASE43RG 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
3-1437581-6 ASE62R 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4
3-1437581-7 ASE62RG 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4

Upright, Surface Mount "L" Type, Extended Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

1437581-5 ASE22GL DPDT Gold .400/10.2
1437581-7 ASE22L DPDT Silver .400/10.2

1-1437581-7 ASE42GL 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
1-1437581-8 ASE42L 4PDT Silver .700/17.8
2-1437581-7 ASE43GL 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
2-1437581-8 ASE43L 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9
3-1437581-4 ASE62GL 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4
3-1437581-5 ASE62L 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.
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Slide Switches, Extended Actuator, Through Hole and Surface Mount
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.150

(3.81)

.150

(3.81)

.050

(1.27)

.150

(3.81)

.175

(4.44) .060


(1.52)

.020

(0.51)

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.290

(7.37)

MAX.

A

.320

(8.13)

.010

(0.25)

TYP.

.320

(8.13)

.175

(4.44)

.050

(1.27)

.010

(0.25)

TYP.

.020

(0.51)

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.290

(7.37)

MAX.

A

Upright, Surface Mount "S" Type, Extended Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

1437581-6 ASE22GS DPDT Gold .400/10.2
1-1437581-3 ASE22S DPDT Silver .400/10.2

— ASE42GS 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
2-1437581-4 ASE42S 4PDT Silver .700/17.8

— ASE43GS 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
— ASE43S 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9
— ASE62GS 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4
— ASE62S 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4

Right Angle, Surface Mount "L" Type, Extended Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

— ASE22RGL DPDT Gold .400/10.2
1-1437581-1 ASE22RL DPDT Silver .400/10.2
2-1437581-1 ASE42RGL 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
2-1437581-2 ASE42RL 4PDT Silver .700/17.8

— ASE43RGL 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
— ASE43RL 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9

3-1437581-8 ASE62RGL 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4
3-1437581-9 ASE62RL 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4

Right Angle, Surface Mount "S" Type, Extended Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

1-1437581-0 ASE22RGS DPDT Gold .400/10.2
1-1437581-2 ASE22RS DPDT Silver .400/10.2

— ASE42RGS 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
2-1437581-3 ASE42RS 4PDT Silver .700/17.8

— ASE43RGS 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
— ASE43RS 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9
— ASE62RGS 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4
— ASE62RS 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4

S Type Surface Mount

.315
8.00

.110
2.79

.020±.002 

.508±.051

.100±.005
2.54±.127

.150
3.81

.085
2.16

.075
1.91

.290
7.37

.100
2.54

.030+.006/-.002

.762+.152/-.051

.175
4.45

.055
1.40

.050
1.27

A

*Side Actuator Only

.075
1.91

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.
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ASE/F Series

Slide Switches, Flush Actuator, Through Hole and Surface Mount
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Upright, Through Hole, Flush Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

5-1437581-6 ASF22 DPDT Silver .400/10.2
5-1437581-8 ASF22G DPDT Gold .400/10.2
6-1437581-8 ASF42 4PDT Silver .700/17.8
7-1437581-0 ASF42G 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
7-1437581-8 ASF43 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9
7-1437581-9 ASF43G 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
8-1437581-4 ASF62 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4
8-1437581-6 ASF62G 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4

Right Angle, Through Hole, Flush Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

6-1437581-2 ASF22R DPDT Silver .400/10.2
6-1437581-3 ASF22RG DPDT Gold .400/10.2
7-1437581-3 ASF42R 4PDT Silver .700/17.8
7-1437581-4 ASF42RG 4PDT Gold .700/17.8

ASF43R 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9
8-1437581-2 ASF43RG 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
8-1437581-9 ASF62R 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4
9-1437581-1 ASF62RG 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4

Upright, Surface Mount "L" Type, Flush Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

5-1437581-9 ASF22GL DPDT Gold .400/10.2
6-1437581-1 ASF22L DPDT Silver .400/10.2
7-1437581-1 ASF42GL 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
7-1437581-2 ASF42L 4PDT Silver .700/17.8
8-1437581-0 ASF43GL 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
8-1437581-1 ASF43L 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9
8-1437581-7 ASF62GL 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4
8-1437581-8 ASF62L 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4

.290
7.37

.020±.002

.508±.051
.315±.002
8.00±.051

.290
7.37

.320±.015
8.12±.381

.150
3.81

.100
2.54

.354
8.99

.075
1.91

A

B

L Type Surface Mount

.085
2.16

.150
3.81

.075
1.91

.085
2.16

.100±.005
2.54±.127

.160
4.06

.060
1.52

.050
1.27

.055
1.39

.205
5.21

.020±.002 
Typ.

.508±.051

.010±.002 
Typ.

.254±.051
.100
2.54

.042
1.07

.175
4.45

A

.100±.005
2.54±.127

.290
7.37

.320±.015
8.12±.381

.160
4.06 .065

1.65

.020±.002 
Typ.

.508±.051

.010±.002 
Typ.

.254±.051

.150
3.81

.100
2.54

.042
1.07

.175
4.45

A

.100±.005
2.54±.127

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.
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B

.060*
1.52

.065*
1.65.020±.002

.508±.051
.100±.005
2.54±.127

.150
3.81

.100
2.54

.175
4.45

A

L Type Surface Mount

Upright, Surface Mount "S" Type, Flush Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

6-1437581-0 ASF22GS DPDT Gold .400/10.2
6-1437581-7 ASF22S DPDT Silver .400/10.2

— ASF42GS 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
7-1437581-7 ASF42S 4PDT Silver .700/17.8

— ASF43GS 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
8-1437581-3 ASF43S 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9

— ASF62GS 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4
9-1437581-4 ASF62S 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4

Right Angle, Surface Mount "L" Type, Flush Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

6-1437581-4 ASF22RGL DPDT Gold .400/10.2
— ASF22RL DPDT Silver .400/10.2

7-1437581-5 ASF42RGL 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
7-1437581-6 ASF42RL 4PDT Silver .700/17.8

— ASF43RGL 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
— ASF43RL 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9

9-1437581-2 ASF62RGL 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4
— ASF62RL 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4

Right Angle, Surface Mount "S" Type, Flush Actuator

Tyco
Alcoswitch Type Contact Dim AElectronics

6-1437581-5 ASF22RGS DPDT Gold .400/10.2
6-1437581-6 ASF22RS DPDT Silver .400/10.2

— ASF42RGS 4PDT Gold .700/17.8
— ASF42RS 4PDT Silver .700/17.8
— ASF43RGS 4P3T Gold 1.10/27.9
— ASF43RS 4P3T Silver 1.10/27.9

9-1437581-3 ASF62RGS 6PDT Gold 1.00/25.4
— ASF62RS 6PDT Silver 1.00/25.4

.060
1.52

.290
7.37

.320±.015
8.12±.381

.065
1.65.020±.002 

Typ.
.508±.051

.150
3.81

.100
2.54

.354
8.99

A

Dotted Line
Indicates
Side
Actuator

.100±.005
2.54±.127

.150
3.81

.075
1.91

.085
2.16

.020±.002 
Typ.

.508±.051
.100
2.54

.175
4.45

A

.100±.005
2.54±.127

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.

NOTE: See Page B10 for Circuit Diagram
and Recommended PC Board Layout.
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Slide Switches, Auto-insertable, Through Hole and Surface Mount
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PAD LAYOUTPC LAYOUT

.350

(8.69)

MIN.

.200

(5.08)

MAX.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

REVERSE “S” PAD

.410

(10.41)


MIN.

.240

(6.10)

MAX.

.040

(1.02)

MIN.

TYP.

.040

(1.02)

MIN.

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

“L” PAD

+ +

+ +

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

NOTE: For SPDT requirements order DPDT version and use either set

of contacts for SPDT switching.

1 2

3

1 2

3

4P3T

1

2

1

2

1

2

6PDT

1

2

1

2

1

2

4PDTDPDT

1 2

3

1 2

3

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

Jumpered

Pins

.100
(2.54)
Typ.

.300
(7.62)

.031
(0.79)
Dia.
Typ.



Compact Slide Switches

B11
Catalog 1308390 Dimensions are in inches  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Issued 9-04 and millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

specified. Values in parentheses Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com or brackets are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967

S
lid

e
 S

w
itch

e
s

B

S Series Unsealed, SE Series Sealed, Through-Hole and Surface Mount
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Product Facts

n Sealed or Unsealed

n Straight or Right-Angle

n Through-hole or Surface-
mount

n Bulk or Tape-and-Reel
packaged

n Compact size

n Double-pole function in a
single-pole body 

n PC retention feature 

n High reliability contact
system 

n Epoxy sealed base 

n Robust actuator for easy
actuation

n Non-shorting (break-before-
make)

Electrical Characteristics
Contact rating: .4 VA @ 20 VDC Max.

50mA 48V AC/DC

Min. 1 micro A 20 mV AC/DC

Initial Contact Resistance: less

than 50 milliohms

Final Contact Resistance: 100

milliohms max.

Insulation Resistance: 500

Megaohms @ 250 VDC

Dielectric Strength: 500 VAC

between terminals and ground

Mechanical
Mechanical Life: Up to 10,000 cycles

@ max. load

Actuation Force: 70 to 500 grams

Materials and Finish
Terminals: Tin-lead over nickel-plated

phosphor bronze

Contacts: Gold over nickel plated 

phosphor bronze

Frame: Tin over nickel plated brass

Case, Actuator, Plunger, Terminal

Board: UL 94V-0 glass-filled

Polyamide

Actuator Boot: Silicon Rubber

Standards & Specs
Sealed switch per IP 67

Switch, Slide, Surface Mount - SE1 SMT (Shown w/Boot)

All Surfaces

Epoxy
Seal

.315 
[8.00]

.087 [2.20]

.110 [2.80]

.372
[9.44]

.031 
[0.80]

.220 [5.60]

.100 [2.54]

Sealing Boot

.050 [1.27]
.098 [2.50]

.087 [2.20]
Stroke

Position A Position B

.374 
[9.50]

.394 
[10.00]

.483 
[12.27]

.197 [5.00]

.087 [2.20]

.043 [1.10]

.082 
[2.08] Min.

.1±.004
[2.54±0.1] Typ.

.035
[0.89] Min. Typ.

.06 
[1.52] 

Min. Typ.

.351 [8.92] 

.332 
[8.43] 
Max.
.515 
[3.07] 
Min.

Recommended P.C.B. Pad Layout

SMT-Sealed Part Numbers

Tyco Alcoswitch Function
Electronics

1571004-1 SE1GSMT On-Off

1571004-2 SE1EGSMT On-Off-On

1571004-3 SE1DGSMT On-None-On

Tape & Reel Package

Tyco Alcoswitch Function
Electronics

1571004-4 SE1GSMTTR On-Off

1571004-5 SE1EGSMTTR On-Off-On

1571004-6 SE1DGSMTTR On-None-On



Sealed Part Numbers w/Boot

Tyco Alcoswitch Function
Electronics

1-1437574-1 SE1DGRA On-None-On

1-1437574-5 SE1EGRA On-Off-On

1-1437574-8 SE2DGRA On-None-On

2-1437574-1 SE2EGRA On-Off-On

Unsealed Part Numbers w/o Boot

Tyco Alcoswitch Function
Electronics

1571006-1 S1DGRA On-None-On

1571006-2 S1EGRA On-Off-On

1571006-3 S2DGRA On-None-On

1571006-4 S2EGRA On-Off-On

Sealed Part Numbers w/Boot

Tyco Alcoswitch Function
Electronics

1437574-9 SE1DGPC On-None-On

1-1437574-4 SE1EGPC On-Off-On

1-1437574-6 SE2DGPC On-None-On

2-1437574-0 SE2EGPC On-Off-On

Unsealed Part Numbers w/o Boot

Tyco Alcoswitch Function
Electronics

1571005-1 S1DGPC On-None-On

1571005-2 S1EGPC On-Off-On

1571005-3 S2DGPC On-None-On

1571005-4 S2EGPC On-Off-On

Compact Slide Switches
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Switch, Slide, PC Tail, S/SE GPC (Shown w/o Boot)

S
/S

E
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e
ri

e
s

Switch, Slide, Right Angle, S/SE GRA (Shown w/o Boot)

.087 [2.20]

.197 [5.00]

.374 
[9.50]

.315 
[8.00]

.087 [2.20]
Stroke

Position A

Position B

.087 [2.20]

.043 [1.10]

.110 [2.80]

.100 [2.54] Typ.

.100 [2.54] 
.13 [3.30] 

Epoxy
Seal

Epoxy
Seal

SINGLE POLE

DOUBLE POLE

.087 [2.20]
Stroke

Position A Position B

Epoxy
Seal

Epoxy
Seal

.374 
[9.50]

.315 [8.00]
.315 [8.00]

.087 
[2.20]

.087 
[2.20]

.13 [3.30]
2 Plc. .13 [3.30]

2 Plc.

.087 [2.20]

.197 [5.0]
.098 [2.50]

.110 [2.80]
.110 [2.80]

.123 [3.12]
.123 [3.12]

.200 [5.08]
.200 [5.08]

.100 [2.54]

.043 [1.10]

SINGLE POLE DOUBLE POLE

.1±.004
[2.54±0.1] Typ.

.1±.004
[2.54±0.1] Typ.

.031±.004/-0.00
[0.80 +0.10/-0.00] 5 Plc.

.031±.004/-0.00
[0.80 +0.10/-0.00] 8 Plc.

.1±.004  [2.54±0.1] 

SINGLE POLE DOUBLE POLE

Recommended P.C.B. Hole Layout

SINGLE POLE DOUBLE POLE

.1±.004
[2.54±0.1] 
Typ.

.1±.004
[2.54±0.1] 
Typ.

.1±.004  [2.54±0.1] 

.2±.004  
[5.08±0.10] 
2 Plc. 

.2±.004  
[5.08±0.10]  

.031±.004/-0.00
[0.80 +0.10/-0.00] 
5 Plc.

.031±.004/-0.00
[0.80 +0.10/-0.00] 
8 Plc.

Recommended P.C.B. Hole Layout
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.130

(3.30)

.394

(10.0)

.610

(15.5)

1 2 3

1 2 3 4 .118

(3.00)

.256

(6.50)

.240

(6.10)

.016

(0.40)

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP.

.197

(5.00)

.110

(2.80)

.024

(.060)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.


P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.035

(0.90)


DIA. TYP.

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP.

.197

(5.00)

.110

(2.80)

.024

(.060)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.





.130

(3.30).394


(10.0)

.610

(15.5)

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)

.240

(6.10)

1 2 3

1 2 3 4

P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.035

(0.90)


DIA. TYP.

.157
(4.00)

.205
(5.20)

.098
(2.50)

TRAVEL
TYP.

.197
(5.00)

.091
(2.30)

.024
(.060)
TYP. .098

(2.50)
TYP.

.130
(3.30)

.295
(7.50)

.512
(13.0)

1 2

1 2 3
.118

(3.00)

.256
(6.50)

.240
(6.10)

.016
(0.40)

P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.098
(2.50)
TYP.

.035
(0.90)

DIA. TYP.

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098 

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP. .197


(5.00)

.110

(2.80)

.024

(.060)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.


.130

(3.30)

.295

(7.50)

.512

(13.0)

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.035

(0.90)


DIA. TYP.

.240

(6.10)

1 2

1 2 3

Slide Switches, Miniature, Low Profile, Economy Grade 

S
T
S
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s

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Contacts ..................................Silver clad copper alloy
Case Material ..........................Steel zinc plated

Actuator Material ....................Polyester (UL 94HB)

Terminal Seal ..........................Epoxy

Terminals/Fixed Contacts ......Silver plate copper alloy

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Operating Temperature............ -5°F to 140°F (-15°C to +60°C)

Storage Temperature................-4°F to +158°F  (-20°C to +70°C)

Solder Heat Resistance ............MIL-STD-202, Method 210

TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: 
Contact Rating ........................300 mA @ 125 VAC 

Initial Contact Resistance ........20 Milliohms max.

Contact Timing ........................Make-before-break

Insulation Resistance ..............100 Megohms min. @ 500 VDC

Dielectric Strength ..................500 VAC

Actuation Force ......................250 Grams, +150 Grams, -100 Grams

Actuator Travel........................0.098” (2.49)

Life Expectancy ......................Up to 10,000 Cycles 

SPDT

NOTICE: Bifurcated contact produces double wiping, 
self-cleaning contacts.

SP3T

STS131RA

SP3T

SPDT

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

5-1437577-8 STS121PC Silver Upright

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

5-1437577-9 STS121RA Silver Right Angle

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

6-1437577-2 STS131PC Silver Upright

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

6-1437577-3 STS131RA Silver Right Angle

STS121PC

STS121RA

STS131PC

1 2

1 2 3

1 2

1 2 3

1 2

1 2 3

3

4

1 2

1 2 3

3

4
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Slide Switches, Miniature, Low Profile, Economy Grade 

S
T
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e
s

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP.

.197

(5.00)

.110

(2.80)

.024

(.060)

TYP. .098


(2.50)

TYP.

.130

(3.30).492


(12.5)

.709

(18.0)

.130

(3.30).492


(12.5)

.709

(18.0)

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)

.240

(6.10)

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4 5

.035

(0.90)

DIA.

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

P.C. HOLE LAYOUT

.118

(3.00)

.256


.240

(6.10)

.016


SEE PAGE B13 FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

STS1300PC

SP3T

SP4T

SP4T

.157

(4.00) .205


(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP.

.197

(5.00)

.098

(2.50)

.024

(.060)

TYP.

.130

(3.30).394


(10.0)

.610

(15.5)

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)

1
2 3

1 2 3 4

.197

(5.00)

.240

(6.10)

P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.197

(5.00)

.035

(0.90)

DIA.

TYP.

.130

(3.30).394


(10.0)

.610

(15.5)

.118

(3.00)

.244

(6.20)

.240

(6.10)

.016

(0.40)

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP.


.197

(5.00)

.114

(2.90)

.024

(.060)

 TYP.


.091

(2.30)

 TYP.


.130

(3.30).492


(12.5)

.709

(18.0)

1
2

4

.197

(5.00)

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)

.240

(6.10)

3

1 2 3 4 5

P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.197

(5.00)

.035

(0.90)

DIA.

TYP.

.130

(3.30)

.492

(12.5)

.709

(18.0)

.118

(3.00)

.244

(6.20)

.240

(6.10)

.016

(0.40)

STS141RA

SP3T

STS1300RA

STS1400PC

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

6-1437577-0 STS1300PC Silver Upright

6-1437577-1 STS1300RA Silver Right Angle

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

6-1437577-5 STS1400PC Silver Upright

6-1437577-6 STS1400RA Silver Right Angle

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

6-1437577-7 STS141PC Silver Upright

6-1437577-8 STS141RA Silver Right Angle
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Slide Switches, Miniature, Low Profile, Economy Grade 
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SEE PAGE B13 FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

STS151RA

STS2400PC

STS2300PC

DP3T

STS151PC

SP5T

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5 6

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP. .197


(5.00)

.110

(2.80)

.024

(.060)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP. .197


(5.00)

.091

(2.30)

.024

(.060)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.130

(3.30)

.591

(15.0)

.807

(20.5)

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)

.240

(6.10)

.035

(0.90)


 DIA. TYP.

.098

(2.50)

 TYP.

P.C. HOLE LAYOUT

.130

(3.30)

.591

(15.0)

.807

(20.5)

.118

(3.00)

.256

(6.50)

.240

(6.10)

.016

(0.40)

SP6T

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 76

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP. .197


(5.00)

.110

(2.80)

.024

(.060)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

.205

(5.20)

.098

(2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP. .197


(5.00)

.091

(2.30)

.024

(.060)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.130

(3.30)

.689

(17.5)

.906

(23.00)

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)

.240

(6.10)

.035

(0.90)


 DIA. TYP.

.098

(2.50)

 TYP.

P.C. HOLE LAYOUT

.130

(3.30)

.689

(17.5)

.906

(23.0)

.118

(3.00)

.256

(6.50)

.240

(6.10)

.016

(0.40)

STS161PC

STS161RA

.157
(4.00)

.205
(5.20)

.098
(2.50)

TRAVEL
TYP.

.197
(5.00)

.098
(2.50)

.024
(.060)
TYP.

.098
(2.50)
TYP.

.130
(3.30).394

(10.0)

.610
(15.5)

.118
(3.00)

.016
(0.40)

.244
(6.20)

1
2 3

1
2 3

.098
(2.50)
TYP.

.118
(3.00)

.016
(0.40)

.244
(6.20)

.098
(2.50)
TYP.

.197
(5.00)

.157
(4.00)

.205
(5.20)

.098
(2.50)

TRAVEL
TYP.

.197
(5.00)

.114
(2.90)

.024
(.060)
TYP.

.098
(2.50)
TYP.

.130
(3.30)

.492
(12.5)

.709
(18.0)

.035
(0.90)
DIA.
TYP.

.098
(2.50)

1
2 3

4

4

1
2

3

.098
(2.50)
 TYP.

.197
(5.00)

.197
(5.00)

P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.035
(0.90)
DIA.
TYP.

.098
(2.50)

.098
(2.50)
 TYP.

.197
(5.00)

P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

DP4T

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

6-1437577-9 STS151PC Silver Upright

7-1437577-0 STS151RA Silver Right Angle

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

7-1437577-1 STS161PC Silver Upright

7-1437577-2 STS161RA Silver Right Angle

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

7-1437577-4 STS2300PC DP3T Silver Upright

7-1437577-6 STS2400PC DP4T Silver Upright
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Slide Switches, Miniature, Low Profile, Economy Grade 
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SEE PAGE B13 FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

DPDT

STSA220RA

STSA230RA1

DP3T

1 2 3

1 2 3

.276

(7.00).098 (2.50)


TRAVEL

TYP

.118

(3.00) .016


(0.40)

TYP.098


(2.50)

.276

(7.00)

.197

(5.00)

.142

(3.60).354


(9.00)

.118

(3.00)

.138

(3.50)

.024

(0.60)

TYP .098


(2.50)

TYP

.768

(19.50)

.197

(5.00)

.035 DIA

(0.90) TYP

.098

(2.50)

.098

(2.50)

TYP


P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

DP3T

STSA230RA

1 2

1 2

.276

(7.00)

.098 (2.50)

TRAVEL


TYP

.118

(3.00) .016


(0.40)

TYP.098


(2.50)

.276

(7.00)

.197

(5.00)

.142

(3.60).256


(6.50)

.118

(3.00)

.138

(3.50)

.024

(0.60)

TYP

.098

(2.50)

TYP

.669

(17.00)

.197

(5.00)

.035 DIA

(0.90) TYP

.098

(2.50)

.098

(2.50)

TYP


P. C. HOLE

LAYOUT

STSA220RA1

1 2

1 2

.276

(7.00)

.098 (2.50)

TRAVEL


TYP

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)

TYP

.256

(6.50)

REF

.098

(2.50)

.276

(7.00)

.020

(0.50)

TYP

.197

(5.00)

.142

(3.60).256


(6.50)

.630

(16.00)


REF

.118

(3.00)

.039

(1.00)

TYP

.138

(3.50)

.024

(0.60)

TYP
.098


(2.50)

TYP

.669

(17.00)

.197

(5.00)

.035 DIA

(0.90) TYP

.098

(2.50)

.098

(2.50)

TYP


.217

(5.50)

TYP

.630

(16.00)

.256

(6.50)

P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.059 DIA

(1.50) TYP

1 2 3

1 2 3

.276

(7.00)

.098 (2.50)

TRAVEL


TYP

.118

(3.00)

.016

(0.40)

TYP

.256

(6.50)

REF

.098

(2.50)

.276

(7.00)

.020

(0.50)

TYP

.197

(5.00)

.142

(3.60).354


(9.00)

.728

18.50

REF

.118

(3.00)

.039

(1.00)

TYP

.138

(3.50)

.024

(0.60)

TYP
.098


(2.50)

TYP

.768

(19.50)

.197

(5.00)

.035 DIA

(0.90) TYP

.098

(2.50)

.098

(2.50)

TYP


.217

(5.50)

TYP

.728

(18.50)

.256

(6.50)

P. C. HOLE LAYOUT

.059 DIA

(1.50) TYP

DP6T/DP5T/DP4T/
DP3T/DP2T

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

.157
(4.00)

.205
(5.20)

.098
(2.50)

TRAVEL
TYP.

.197
(5.00)

.110
(2.80)

.024
(.060)
TYP

.157
(4.00)

.130
(3.30)"B"

"A"

.118
(3.00)

.098
(2.50)

.240
(6.10)

.035
(0.90)
DIA.
TYP.

.098
(2.50)

P.C. HOLE LAYOUT

TRAVEL
MAX.

.016
(0.40)

.098
(2.50)TYP

STS220PC

1 2

1 2

STS260PC

.098
(2.50)TYP

Part Number

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type Dim.A Dim.B Travel Max. Pin Holes

7-1437577-3 STS220PC DP2T .512(13.0) .295(7.50) .098(2.50) 6
7-1437577-5 STS230PC DP3T .610(15.5) .394(10.0) .197(5.00) 8
7-1437577-7 STS240PC DP4T .709(18.0) .492(12.5) .295(7.50) 10

Part Number

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type Dim.A Dim.B Travel Max. Pin Holes

7-1437577-8 STS250PC DP5T .807(20.5) .591(15.0) .394(10.0) 12
7-1437577-9 STS260PC DP6T .906(23.0) .689(17.5) .492(12.5) 14

STS220PC

DPDT

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

8-1437577-0 STSA220RA Silver Right Angle

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

8-1437577-1 STSA220RA1 Silver Right Angle

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

8-1437577-2 STSA230RA Silver Right Angle

Part Number

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating Mounting Style
Electronics

8-1437577-3 STSA230RA1 Silver Right Angle



SDS Series

B17
Catalog 1308390 Dimensions are in inches  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Issued 9-04 and millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

specified. Values in parentheses Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com or brackets are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967

S
lid

e
 S

w
itch

e
s

B

Slide Switches, Instrument Grade, Decorative 
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Contacts ..................................Silver clad copper alloy

Case Material ..........................Steel, tin plated

Actuator Material ....................Polycarbonate

Terminals/Fixed Contacts ......Silver over nickel

Terminal Seal ..........................Epoxy

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Operating Temperature............-14°F to +140°F (-10°C to +60°C)

Storage Temperature................-14°F to +140°F (-10°C to +60°C)

Solder Heat Resistance ............MIL-STD-202, Method 210

TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: 
Contact Rating ........................300 mA @ 125 VAC 

Initial Contact Resistance ........20 Milliohms max.

Insulation Resistance ..............1,000 Megohms min. @ 500 VDC

Dielectric Strength ..................500 VAC

Actuation Force ......................0.250 Grams, +200/-150

Plunger/Actuator Travel ...........0.079” (2.01)

Life Expectancy ......................Up to 10,000 Cycles 

SPDT/DPDT

SDS2240RA0

.709

(18.00)

.630

(16.00)

.236

(6.00)

.315

(8.00)

.079

(2.00) R

.354

(9.00)

.268

(6.80)

1 2

.406

(10.30)

.138

(3.50)

TYP. .591


(15.00)

.039

(1.00)

.157

(4.00)

.020

(0.50)

.197

(5.00)

.295

(7.50)

.138

(3.50)

.118

(3.00)

.157

(4.00) .020


(0.50)

TYP. .016


(0.40).248

(6.30)

.047

(1.20)

.138

(3.50)

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

TYP.

.248

(6.30)

TYP.

.138

(3.50)

.305

(7.75)

.591

(15.0)

P.C. HOLE LAYOUT

.055

(1.40)

DIA.

TYP.

.035

(0.90)

DIA.

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.016

(0.40)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

.248

(6.30)

.047

(1.20)

.138

(3.50)

.305

(7.75)

1 2

.138

(3.50)

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

TYP.

.248

(6.30)

TYP.

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.591

(15.0)

1 2

P.C. HOLE LAYOUT

.055

(1.40)

DIA.

TYP.

.035

(0.90)

DIA.

TYP.

Part Number

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type Actuator Color

1437577-6 SDS2240RA0 DPDT On None On Black
— SDS2240RA8 DPDT On None On Gray

.709

(18.00)

.630

(16.00)

.236

(6.00)

.315

(8.00)

.079

(2.00) R

.354

(9.00)

.268

(6.80)

1 3

2

.406

(10.30)

.138

(3.50)

TYP.

.079

(2.00)

TYP.

.591

(15.00)

.039

(1.00)

.157

(4.00)

.020

(0.50)

.197

(5.00)

.295

(7.50)

.138

(3.50)

.118

(3.00)

.157

(4.00)

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.016

(0.40)

.248

(6.30)

.047

(1.20)

.138

(3.50)

TYP.

.157

(4.00).079


(2.00)

TYP.

.248

(6.30)

TYP.

.138

(3.50)

.305

(7.75)

.591

(15.00)

P.C. HOLE LAYOUT

.055

(1.40)

DIA.

TYP.

.035

(0.90)

DIA.

TYP.

.075

(1.90)

TYP.

1 3

2

.138

(3.50)

TYP.

.157

(4.00).079


(2.00)

TYP.

.248

(6.30)

TYP.

.591

(15.00)

P.C. HOLE LAYOUT

.055

(1.40)

DIA.

TYP.

.035

(0.90)

DIA.

TYP.

1 3

2

.098

(2.50)

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.016

(0.40)

.098

(2.50)

.248

(6.30)

.047

(1.20)

.138

(3.50)

.305

(7.75)


TYP.

SP3T/DP3T

SDS1340RA8

Part Number

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type Actuator Color

1437577-2 SDS1240RA0 SPDT On None On Black
1437577-3 SDS1240RA8 SPDT On None On Gray

Part Number

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type Actuator Color

1437577-7 SDS2340RA0 DP3T On On On Black
— SDS2340RA8 DP3T On On On Gray

Part Number

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type Actuator Color

1437577-4 SDS1340RA0 SP3T On On On Black
1437577-5 SDS1340RA8 SP3T On On On Gray
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Contacts ....................................Copper w/gold plate over nickel

Case Material ............................High temperature polyester (94-VO)

Actuator Material ......................Polyester (94-VO)

Terminals ..................................Copper alloy tin/lead/nickel or gold/nickel

Terminal Seal ............................Epoxy standard: single pole, optional: double
pole

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Operating Temperature ............-4°F to + 176°F (-20°C to + 80°C)

Storage Temperature ................-4°F to + 176°F (-20°C to + 80°C)

TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: 
Contact Rating ........................Gold: 0.4 VA  max. @ 20 VDC or peak AC

Initial Contact Resistance ........20 Millohms max.

Contact Timing ........................Non-shorting

Insulation Resistance ..............1,000 Megohms min. @ 500 VDC

Dielectric Strength ..................1,000 Volts RMS @ sea level

Plunger/Actuator Travel ...........0.120” (3.05)

Life Expectancy ......................Up to 60,000-80,000 Cycles 

SPST/SPDT

TSS11DGPC

Extended Actuator Act. Code
Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6

2-1437579-5 TSS41NGPC 4PDT N On None On

SPST/SPDT (DUAL)

TSS11DG1PC

Extended Actuator Act. Code Extended Dual Actuator Act. Code 
Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6 Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6

1437578-3 TSS11AGPC SPST A On None Off — TSD21AAGPC 2 x SPST A On None Off
1-1437589-0 TSS11DGPC SPDT D On None On 1437579-5 TSD21DDGPC 2 x SPDT D On None On
1-1437579-4 TSS11EGPC SPDT E On Off On
Flush Actuator Flush Dual Actuator

— TSS11AG1PC SPST A On None Off — TSD21DDG1PC 2 x SPDT D On None On
1437579-8 TSS11DG1PC SPDT D On None On

1-1437579-2 TSS11EG1PC SPDT E On Off On

Note: No center terminals on “A” action switches.

TSD21AAGPC TSD21DDG1PC

TSS21NGPC

4PDT

TSS41NGPC

.400

(10.2)

.220

(5.59)

.105

(2.67)

.100

(2.54)

SQ.

.020

(.508)

TYP.

.360

(9.14) .110


(2.79)

.130

(3.30).380


(9.65)

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.043

(1.09)

TYP.

DIA.

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.200

(5.08)

.320

(8.13)

3

2

1

6

5

4

.020

(.508)

TYP.

.130

(3.30).380


(9.65)

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.400

(10.2)

.220

(5.59)

.105

(2.67)

.100

(2.54)

SQ.

.020

(.508)

TYP.

.206

(5.23).110


(2.79)

.130

(3.30)

.380

(9.65)

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.043

(1.09)

TYP.

DIA.

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.320

(8.13)

3

2

1

.020

(.508)

TYP.

.130

(3.30)

.380

(9.65)

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.400

(10.2)

.220

(5.59)

.105

(2.67)

TYP.

.360

(9.14)

.160

(4.06)

.043

(1.09)

TYP.

DIA.

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.200

(5.08)

.320

(8.13)

3

2

1

6

5

4

.234

(5.94)

.080

(2.03)

.100

(2.54)

.110

(2.79)

.320

(8.13)

.130

(3.30)

.360

(9.14)

.620

(15.8)

.020

(.508)

TYP.

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.235

(5.97)

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

3

2

1

6

5

4

9

8

7

12

11

10

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.200

(5.08).043


(1.09)

TYP. DIA.

Extended Actuator Act. Code Flush Actuator Act. Code 
Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6 Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6

1-1437579-6 TSS21KGPC DPST K On None Off — TSS21KG1PC DPST K On None Off
1-1437579-9 TSS21NGPC DPDT N On None On 1-1437579-7 TSS21NG1PC DPDT N On None On
2-1437579-3 TSS21PGPC DPDT P On Off On 2-1437579-1 TSD21RG1PC DPDT P On Off On

Note: No center terminals on “K” action switches.

TSS21PGPC

DPST/DPDT



TSD21DDG1RA TSD21DDGRA
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SEE PAGE B18 FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

.400

(10.20) .220


(5.59)

.105

(2.67)

.110

(2.79)

1 2 3

.030

(.762)

.320

(8.13)

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.175

(4.45)

.226

(5.74)

.130

(3.30)

.380

(9.65)

.100

(2.54)

SQ.

.206

(5.23)

.020

(.508)

TYP.

.043

(1.09)


TYP. DIA.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.200

(5.08)

.030

(.762)

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.175

(4.45)

.226

(5.74)

.130

(3.30)

.380

(9.65)

SPDT

SPDT (DUAL)
.400


(10.2) .220

(5.59)

.105

(2.67)

.110

(2.79)

4 5 6

1 2 3

.130

(3.30) .320


(8.13)

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.175

(4.45)

.383

(9.73)

.130

(3.30)

.380

(9.65)

.100

(2.54)

SQ.

.100

(2.54)

SQ..360


(9.14)

.160

(4.06)

.020

(.508)

TYP.

.043

(1.09)


TYP. DIA.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

.200

(5.08)

.130

(3.30)

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.175

(4.45)

.383

(9.73)

.380

(9.65)

.400

(10.20)

.220

(5.59)

.105

(2.67)

.110

(2.79)

.130

(3.30)

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.175

(4.45)

.383

(9.73)

.130

(3.30)

.380

(9.65)

.100

(2.54)

SQ..360


(9.14)

.043

(1.09)


TYP. DIA.

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

.200

(5.08)

4 5 6

1 2 3

.320

(8.13)

.020

(.508)

TYP.

.130

(3.30)

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.175

(4.45)

.383

(9.73)

.130

(3.30)

.380

(9.65)

DPDT

TSS21NGRATSS21PG1RA

4PDT.110

(2.79).234


(5.94)

.256

(6.50)

4 5 6 10 11 12

1 2 3 7 8 9

.130

(3.30)

.360

(9.14)

.030

(.762)

TYP.

.383

(9.73)

.620

(15.8)

.130

(3.30)

.320

(8.13)

.235

(5.97) .020


(.508)

TYP.

.100

(2.54)

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.200

(5.08)

.100

(2.54)

TYP.

.043

(1.09)


TYP. DIA.

TSS41NGRA

TSS11DG1RA

Extended Actuator Act. Code Flush Actuator Act. Code 
Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6 Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6

1-1437579-1 TSS11DGRA SPDT D On None On 1437579-9 TSS11DG1RA SPDT D On None On
1-1437579-5 TSS11EGRA SPDT E On Off On 1-1437579-3 TSS11EG1RA SPDT E On Off On

Extended Actuator Act. Code Flush Actuator Act. Code 
Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6 Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6

1437579-6 TSD21DDGRA 2 x SPDT D On None On 1437579-4 TSD21DDG1RA 2 x SPDT D On None On
1437579-7 TSD21EEGRA 2 x SPDT E On Off On — TSD21EEG1RA 2 x SPDT E On Off On

Extended Actuator Act. Code Flush Actuator Act. Code 
Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6 Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6

— TSS21PAGRA SP3T PA On On On — TSS21NG1RA DPDT N On None On
2-1437579-0 TSS21NGRA DPDT N On None On — TSS21PG1RA DPDT P On Off On
2-1437579-4 TSS21PGRA DPDT P On Off On

Extended Actuator Act. Code 
Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Type P. M6

2-1437579-7 TSS41NGRA 4PDT N On None On

TSS11DGRA
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Contacts ..................................Gold or silver over nickel/copper alloy

Frame Material ........................Tin plated steel

Terminals/Fixed Contacts........Gold or silver over nickel/over copper alloy

Terminal Seal ..........................Epoxy

Actuator Material ....................POM-UL94HB

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Operating Temperature............-4°F to +185°F (-20°C to +85°C)

Storage Temperature................-40°F to +212°F (-40°C to +100°C)

Solder Heat Resistance ............See page M3-4

TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: 
Contact Rating ........................Gold: 0.4 VA 20 VDC or peak AC

Silver: 300 mA @ 125 VAC

Initial Contact Resistance ........20 Milliohms max.

Contact Timing ........................Make before break

Insulation Resistance ..............1,000 Megohms min.

Dielectric Strength ..................500 VAC 

Actuation Force ......................100 to 600 Grams

Life Expectancy ......................Up to 15,000 Cycles 

Travel ......................................0.079” (2.01) (unless otherwise specified)

SPDT

MSS1200R

MSS1200

.035

(0.89)

DIA.


NO. 65 DRILL

3 PLACES


.520

(13.20)

.079

(2.00)


2 PLACES


.104

(2.65)

.059

(1.50)

DIA.


NO. 53 DRILL

4 PLACES


.209

(5.30)


.181

(4.60)


.016

(0.41)


3 PLACES

.134

(3.40)

.020

(0.50)


4 PLACES

.394

(10.00)

.020

(0.50)


3 PLACES
.031


(0.80)

4 PLACES

.217

(5.51)

.228

(5.79)

.551

(14.00)

.142

(3.60)

.296

(7.52)

.118

(3.00)

.197

(5.00)

1

2

.035

(0.89)

DIA.


NO. 65 DRILL

3 PLACES


.709

(18.00)

.138

(3.50)

.220

(5.60)

.217

(5.50) .413


(10.50)

.511

(12.98)

.157

(3.99)

.016

(0.41)


3 PLACES
.020


(0.50)

4 PLACES

.098

(2.50)


4 PLACES
.039


(0.99)

4 PLACES .020


(0.50)

3 PLACES

.157

(3.99)

.669

(17.00)

.079

(2.00)


2 PLACES


.100

(2.54)

1

2

.059

(1.50)

DIA.


NO. 53 DRILL

4 PLACES


.201

(5.10)


.262

(6.65)


Tyco Alcoswitch Plating
Electronics

5-1437576-0 MSS1200 Silver
5-1437576-1 MSS1200G Gold

Tyco Alcoswitch Plating
Electronics

5-1437576-2 MSS1200R Silver
5-1437576-3 MSS1200RG Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

5-1437576-4 MSS1300 Silver
5-1437576-5 MSS1300G Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating Total Actuator Travel

5-1437576-6 MSS1300R Silver .098(2.50)
5-1437576-7 MSS1300RG Gold .098(2.50)

MSS1300

SP3T

1
2

3

.906

(23.00)

.079

(2.00)


2 PLACES

.152

(3.85)

.157

(4.00)

.295

(7.50)

.059

(1.50)

DIA.


NO. 53 DRILL

4 PLACES

.303

(7.70)

.035

(0.89)

DIA.


NO. 65 DRILL

.323

(8.20)

.039

(0.99)


4 PLACES
.020


(0.50)

.118

(3.00)

.772

(19.60)

.150

(3.80)

.020

(0.50)


4PLACES
.016


(0.41)

4 PLACES

.150

(3.80).433


(11.00)

.228

(5.80)

THREADED HOLE

4-40


2 PLACES

.394

(10.00)

.748

19.00

.945

24.00

1
2

3

.945

(24.00)

.138

(3.50)

.0.57

(14.5)

.394

(10.00)

.098

(2.49)


2 PLACES

.126

(3.20)

.197

(5.00)

.178

(4.52)

.059

(1.50)

DIA.


NO. 53 DRILL

4 PLACES

.252

(6.40)

.035

(0.89)

DIA.


NO. 65 DRILL

4 PLACES

.984

(25.0)

.276

(7.01)

.335

(8.51)

.236

(6.00)

.157

(4.00)

.433

(11.00)

.039

(1.00)

.024

(6.10)

.020

(0.50)


4PLACES
.020


(0.50)

4 PLACES

MSS1300R
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SEE PAGE B20 FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

SP4T

MSS1400

DPDT

MSS2225

1 1

22

.110

(2.79)

.060

(1.52) .108


(2.75)

0.79

(2.00)


5 PLACES
.520


(13.20)

.035

(0.89)

DIA.


NO. 65 DRILL

6 PLACES

.059

(1.50)

DIA.


NO. 53 DRILL

4 PLACES

.216

(5.49)

.020

(0.50)


4 PLACES

.016

(0.41)

.551

(14.00)

.295

(7.50)

.236

(6.00)

.213

(6.20) .244


(5.41)

.020

(0.50)


6 PLACES

.110

(2.79)


4 PLACES

.031

(0.79)


4 PLACES

.394

(10.00)

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

5-1437576-8 MSS1400 Silver
1571423-1 MSS1400G Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

6-1437576-3 MSS2225 Silver
6-1437576-4 MSS2225G Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

6-1437576-5 MSS2250 Silver
6-1437576-6 MSS2250G Gold

.945

(24.0)

1 2
3 4

.256

(6.50)

.146

(3.71)

.079

(2.00)


3 PLACES.906

(23.00)

0,150

(3.80)

.016

(0.41)

.020

(0.50).472


(12.0)
.039


(0.99)
.118


(3.00).020

(0.50)


5 PLACES

.291

(7.39)

.157

(4.00)

.059

(1.50)

DIA.


NO. 53 DRILL

4 PLACES

.035

(0.89)

DIA.


NO. 65 DRILL

5 PLACES

.138

(3.50)

.472

(12.0)

 THREADED HOLE

4-40 2 PLACES

.315

(8.00)

.228

(5.80).748


(19.0)

MSS2250

DPDT

1 1

2 2

.060

(1.52)

.059

(1.50)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 53 DRILL

.035

(0.89)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 65 DRILL

.206

(5.23)

.516

(13.11)

.079

(2.01)

TYP.

.103

(2.62)

.015

(0.38).020


(0.50)

TYP.

.139

(3.53)

.227

(5.77)

.035

(0.89)

TYP.

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.217

(5.51)

.433

(11.00)

.118

(3.00)

.295

(7.50)

.551

(14.00)

.134

(3.40)



MSS Series

B22
Catalog 1308390 Dimensions are in inches  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Issued 9-04 and millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

specified. Values in parentheses Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com or brackets are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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DPDT

1 1

2 2

.059

(1.50)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 53 DRILL

.217

(5.50)

.035

(0.89)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 65 DRILL

.598

(15.19)

.138

(3.50)

.630

(16.00) .413


(10.50)

.031

(0.79)

TYP.

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.118

(3.00)

.217

(5.51)

.248

(6.30)

.374

(9.50).020


(0.50)

TYP. .006


(0.41)

TYP.

.079

(2.01)

TYP.

.063

(1.60)

.109

(2.77)

.145

(3.68)

MSS2250R

1 2

2 2

1

11

2

.512

(13.0)

.035

(0.89)


TYP. DIA.

NO. 53 DRILL

.591

(15.0)

.370

(9.40)

.335

(8.50)

.315

(8.00)

.157

(4.00)

.016

(0.40)

TYP.

.024

(0.60)

TYP.

0.20

(0.50)

TYP.

.039

(1.00)

TYP.

.394

(10.0)

.110

(2.80)

.079

(2.01)

TYP.

.059

(2.00)

TYP.

.059

(1.50)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 65 DRILL

.089

(2.25)

.169

(4.30)

.346

(8.80)

4PDT

MSS4200

SEE PAGE B20 FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

4PDT

1

1 1

1

2 2

22

.059

(1.50)


.059

(1.50)


TYP. DIA.

NO. 53 DRILL


.035

(0.89)


TYP. DIA.

NO. 65 DRILL


.350

(8.89)

.512

(13.0)

.079

(2.00)

TYP.

.089

(2.26)

.173

(4.39)

.630

(18.0)

.354

(9.00)

.370

(9.40)

.165

(4.20)

.264

(6.70)

.472

(12.0)

.394

(10.0)

.016

(0.41)

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.142

(3.60)

.098

(2.50)

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.039

(1.00)

TYP.

MSS4250

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

6-1437576-7 MSS2250R Silver
6-1437576-8 MSS2250RG Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

6-1437576-9 MSS4200 Silver
7-1437576-0 MSS4200G Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

7-1437576-4 MSS4250 Silver



.067

(1.70)


.059

(1.50)

TYP.

DIA.


.169

(4.30)
.567


(14.4)
 .370

(9.40)


.276

(7.00)


.118

(3.00)


.024

(0.60)

TYP.


.016

(0.41)

TYP.


.146

(3.70)
.394


(10.0)


(0.50)

TYP.


.039

(1.00)

TYP.


.394

(10.0)


.528

(13.4)


.035

(0.89)

TYP.


.079

(2.00)

TYP.


.346

(8.80)


1 1

1 1

2 2

22

MSS Series
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specified. Values in parentheses Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com or brackets are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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1

1 12

2

3

3 3

3

2

2

.059

(1.50)


TYP. DIA.

NO. 53 DRILL


.035

(.089)


TYP. DIA.

NO.65 DRILL

.827

(21.0)

.276

(7.01)

.157

(4.00)

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

.339

(8.61)

.079

(2.01)

TYP. .091


(2.30)

.059

(1.50)

.142

(3.60)

.016

(0.41)

.024

(0.61)

.157

(4.00)

THREADED

HOLE


4-40 TYP.

.886

(22.0).433


(11.0)

.177

(4.50)

.630

(16.0)

.362

(9.20)

.098

(2.50).020


(0.50)

TYP.

.039

(1.00)

TYP.

.354

(9.00)

.473

(12.0)

4P3T

1 1

1 12

2

3

3 3

3

2

2

.059

(1.50)


TYP. DIA.

NO. 53 DRILL


THREADED

HOLE


4-40 TYP.

.886

(22.0) .327


(8.30)

.276

(7.00)

.217

(5.52) .157


(4.00)

.016

(0.41)

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.453

(11.5)

.303

(7.70)

.020

(0.50) .079


(2.01)

TYP.

.670

(17.0)

.039

(1.00)

.035

(.089)


TYP. DIA.

NO.65 DRILL

.827

(21.0)

.157

(4.00)

.059

(1.50)

.118

(3.00)

.157

(4.00)

.093

(2.35)

.079

(2.01)

TYP.

4P3T

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

7-1437576-2 MSS4200R Silver
7-1437576-3 MSS4200RG Gold

MSS4200R

4PDT

MSS4300

MSS4335

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

7-1437576-5 MSS4300 Silver
7-1437576-6 MSS4300G Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

7-1437576-9 MSS4335 Silver



MSS Series
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4P3T

1

1

2

2 3

3 3

3

2

2

1

1

.157

(4.00)

TYP.

.059

(1.50)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 53 DRILL

.302

(7.67)

TYP.

.035

(0.89)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 65 DRILL

.828

(21.03)

.167

(4.25)

.197

(5.00)

.020

(0.50)

.039

(1.00)

TYP.

.118

(3.00)

.453

(11.50)

.016

(0.41)

.118

(3.00)

TYP.

.092

(2.34)

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

TYP.

.079

(2.00)

TYP.

.866

(22.0)

.217

(5.51)

.331

(8.40)

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

7-1437576-7 MSS4300R Silver
7-1437576-8 MSS4300RG Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

8-1437576-0 MSS4350R Silver
8-1437576-1 MSS4350RG Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

8-1437576-8 MSS6200 Silver
8-1437576-9 MSS6200G Gold

6PDT

4P3T

1

1

2

2 3

3 3

3

2

2

1

1

.157

(4.00)

TYP.

.059

(1.50)

.059

(1.50)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 53 DRILL

.294

(7.47)

TYP.

.035

(0.89)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 65 DRILL

.866

(22.00)

.217

(5.51)

.320

(8.13).020


(0.50)

TYP.

.039

(1.00)

TYP.

.453

(11.50)

.118

(3.00).026


(0.66).079

(2.00)

TYP.

.118

(3.00)

TYP.

.088

(2.24)

TYP.

.016

(0.40)

.582

(14.78)

.197

(5.00)

.827

(21.0)

MSS4300R

MSS4350R

MSS6200

1 1 1

1 1 12 2 2

222

.059

(1.50)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 53 DRILL

.035

(0.89)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 65 DRILL

.059

(1.50)

TYP.

.748

(19.0)

.157

(4.00)

TYP.

.079

(2.00)

TYP.

.094

(2.40)

TYP.

.346

(8.80)

.787

(20.0)

.370

(9.40).591


(15.01)

THREADED

HOLES


4-40 TYP.

.150

(3.80)

.276

(7.00)

.236

(6.00)

.472

(12.0)

.024

(0.60)

.016

(0.41)

TYP.

0.02

(0.50)

TYP. .039


(1.00)

TYP.

.118

(3.00)

TYP.



Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

9-1437576-4 MSS6350R Silver
— MSS6350RG Gold

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

9-1437576-3 MSS6350 Silver
— MSS6350G Gold

MSS Series

B25
Catalog 1308390 Dimensions are in inches  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Issued 9-04 and millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

specified. Values in parentheses Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com or brackets are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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6PDT

6P3T

Tyco Electronics Alcoswitch Plating

9-1437576-0 MSS6250 Silver

.059

(1.50)


DIA. TYP.

NP. 53 DRILL

.062

(1.57)

.354

(8.99)

TYP.

.035

(0.89)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 65 DRILL

.748

(19.0)

.079

(2.00)

TYP.

.157

(4.00)

TYP.

.094

(2.40)

TYP.

1

2

1

2

1

21

2

1

2

1

2.591

(15.0)

.787

(20.0) .370


(9.40)

THREADED

HOLE


4-40 TYP.

.039

(1.00)

TYP.

.020

(0.50)

TYP.

.118

(3.00)

.472

(12.0)

.480

(12.2)

.276

(9.40)

.024

(0.60)

TYP.

.016

(0.40)

TYP.

.150

(3.80)

.059

(1.50)


DIA. TYP.


NO. 53

DRILL

.062

(1.57) .157


(4.00)

TYP.

.331

(8.41)

.035

(.889)


DIA. TYP.

NO. 65 DRILL

1.220

(30.99)

.079

(2.00)

TYP.

.165

(4.20)

.083

(2.10)

0.49

(12.5)

1.27

(32.26)

0.36

(9.10)

.020

(0.51)

TYP.

.039

(1.00)

TYP.

.655

(16.64)

TYP. .016


(0.41)

.023

(0.59)

TYP.

.195

(4.95)

1

3

2 1

3

2 1

3

2

.540

(13.71)

TYP.

1

3

2 1

3

2 1

3

2

MSS6250

MSS6350R

.216
(5.5)

.275
(7.0)

.255
(6.5)

.098
(2.5)

2 PLC.
.039
(1.0)

2 PLC.

.019
(0.5)
TYP.

.040
(1.0)
TYP.

.142
(3.6)

.375
(9.5)

.020
(0.5)

1.220
(31.0)

.059
(1.5)

.252
(6.4)

.079
(2.0)
TYP.

.165
(4.2)

.157
(4.0)
TYP..016

(0.4) .165
(4.2)

.059
(1.5)

2 PLC.

.079
(2.0)

8 PLC.

.158
(4.0)

3 PLC.

.473
(12.0)

.472
(12.0)

.362
(9.2)

1.260
(32.0)

1.043
(26.5)

.434
(11.0) .167

(4.2)
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